

Douglas County Conservation District

4920 Bob Billings Pkwy, Suite A • Lawrence, KS 66049 Phone: 785.843.4260, ext. 3 • www.douglasccd.com

The Douglas County Conservation District has a great opportunity available for you!

Become a **Friend of Conservation** in Douglas County and we will promote your business on our website, in our quarterly newsletter, and even at our annual meeting. Conservation is important in Douglas County, and what better way to show support than joining with the District to become a **Friend of Conservation**.

- Your donation of \$50.00 will list your business as a Friend of Conservation on our website during 2018.
- Your donation of \$100.00 will list your business on our website, plus give you a business card-sized ad in our quarterly newsletters which are mailed to nearly 800 Douglas County landowners and businesses.
- Your donation of \$250.00 will list your business as an annual meeting sponsor in addition to all the benefits listed above. Annual meeting sponsors will be recognized in our annual Conservation Edition published by the *Lawrence Journal-World*.

Friend of Conservation funds will be used to help with 2019 Annual Meeting expenses and various education programs administered by the Douglas County Conservation District.

Please mail your **Friend of Conservation** donation today. Deadline to donate and be listed in the 2019 annual meeting program is January 10, 2019. Make checks payable to Douglas County Conservation District and mail to 4920 Bob Billings Parkway, Suite A, Lawrence, KS 66049.

Thank you for your support of conservation in Douglas County.

Randy Winchester, DCCD District Manager